# OP \$215.00 6608466

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC		04/01/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAGZ, INC.
Street Address:	100 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6608466	WAGZ FREEDOM SMART DOG COLLAR
Registration Number:	6608465	WAGZ FREEDOM
Registration Number:	5661960	WAGZ
Registration Number:	4981255	
Registration Number:	4749697	PETZI
Registration Number:	4805538	PETZI
Registration Number:	4589732	PETZILA
Serial Number:	97166230	DOG STRONG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486451483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard PLLC
Address Line 1: 450 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob P. Woolbright

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0146

900769730

SIGNATURE:	/Jacob P. Woolbright/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Wagz Partial Release Trademarks (TCW) ONE#page1.tif		
source=Wagz Partial Release Trademarks (TCW) ONE#page2.tif		
source=Wagz Partial Belease Trademarks (TCW) ONF#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0147

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Release") is made as of this 1st day of April, 2023, by TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT

COMPANY LLC, acting as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of WAGZ,

INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all rights, liens and security

interests granted by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent to:

(i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on

Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application and

all extensions and renewals thereof; and

(ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by

Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement

of any trademark, trademark registration or trademark application listed on Schedule A

hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark

registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and

collect said damages;

pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2022, executed by

Grantor and SigmaTron International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in favor of Administrative

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2022 at

Reel/Frame 7793/0168.

[Signature Page Follows]

14108537v3 7129.043

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0148 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: June Grosso
Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

OWNER	MARKS	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Wagz, Inc.	WAGZ FREEDOM SMART DOG COLLAR	01/04/22	6608466
Wagz, Inc.	WAGZ FREEDOM	01/04/22	6608465
Wagz, Inc.	WAGZ	01/22/19	5661960
Wagz, Inc.	[DESIGN ONLY]	06/21/16	4981255
Wagz, Inc.	PETZI	06/02/15	4749697
Wagz, Inc.	PETZI	09/01/15	4805538
Wagz, Inc.	PETZILA	08/19/14	4589732

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>OWNER</u>	<u>MARKS</u>	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER
Wagz, Inc.	DOG STRONG	12/10/21	97166230

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 05/01/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0150